
GISGA 2014-15   2-piece Results - UNDER 13   Held at Blue Coat, Edgebaston   30 Nov 2014 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Maisie Oxlade 9.30 8.35 17.65 17=     

 302 Valentina Barrera 8.35 8.40 16.75 30     

 303 Holly O'Connor 8.60 8.25 16.85 29     

 304 Isabel van Zoest 9.25 8.20 17.45 21=     

 305 Claudia Del Rio 9.20 9.05 18.25 7=     

  Total of top 4 36.35 34.05   70.40 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

North London Collegiate VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 306 Jessica Neale 7.80 8.20 16.00 37     

 307 Ella Davey 8.15 8.15 16.30 33     

 308 Luna Williamson 8.90 9.00 17.90 14=     

 309 Sophia Waller 9.25 9.05 18.30 6     

 310 Camilla de Pourbaix 9.00 8.80 17.80 16     

  Total of top 4 35.30 35.05   70.35 5= 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Guildford High VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 311 Molly Redvers 8.90 9.00 17.90 14=     

 312 Issy Cox 9.15 9.25 18.40 4=     

 313 Kate Lee 8.25 8.65 16.90 27=     

 314 Lily Purvis 9.40 9.35 18.75 1     

 315 Vicky Browne 9.10 9.05 18.15 9=     

  Total of top 4 36.55 36.65   73.20 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Holmewood House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 316 Ana Deeley 8.60 8.50 17.10 26     

 317 Olivia Scott Smith 8.70 8.90 17.60 19     

 318 Tilliana Kennedy 8.70 8.65 17.35 24     

 319 Antigony Savage 9.20 8.90 18.10 11     

 320 Charlotte Goodall 9.10 9.05 18.15 9=     

  Total of top 4 35.70 35.50   71.20 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’ Monmouth VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 321 Sky Ballantyne 8.40 9.05 17.45 21=     

 322 Erin Llewellyn 8.25 7.45 15.70 40     

 323 Charlotte Armstrong 9.20 8.45 17.65 17=     

 324 Eliza Cripwell 9.25 8.70 17.95 12=     

 325 Maeve Barratt 8.55 7.55 16.10 36     

  Total of top 4 35.40 33.75   69.15 7 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Queenswood VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 326 Maddie Messling 8.20 8.20 16.40 32     

 327 Sophie Judge 8.20 6.40 14.60 44     

 328 Scarlet Gerry-Churchhouse 8.05 7.10 15.15 42     

 329 Chloe Lazari 7.70 7.25 14.95 43     

 330 Brooke Henley 8.00 8.20 16.20 35     

  Total of top 4 32.45 30.75   63.20 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Evie Lamb 9.25 9.45 18.70 2     

 332 Lorien Stapleton 9.20 9.40 18.60 3     

 333 Camilla Francis 8.65 9.30 17.95 12=     

 334 Chelsea Foote 8.50 8.90 17.40 23     

 335 Lily Telfer Smollett 8.40 9.15 17.55 20     

  Total of top 4 35.60 37.30   72.90 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Adcote VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 336 Katie Hayton 8.35 7.25 15.60 41     

 337 Claudia Wojnar 8.20 7.65 15.85 38=     

 338 Amelia Wojnar 8.60 8.70 17.30 25     

 339 Rebecca Walker 8.70 7.15 15.85 38=     

 340 Ellie Cooke-Shannon 0.00 0.00 0.00 45     

  Total of top 4 33.85 30.75   64.60 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 341 Olivia Bullen 8.75 7.50 16.25 34     

 342 Rebecca Malyon 8.60 8.30 16.90 27=     

 343 Christina Kell 8.50 8.05 16.55 31     

 344 Matilda Luscombe 9.35 8.90 18.25 7=     

 345 Izzy Arnold 9.40 9.00 18.40 4=     

  Total of top 4 36.10 34.25   70.35 5= 

 

UNDER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

314 Lily Purvis Guildford High 18.75 1 

331 Evie Lamb St Catherine's 18.70 2 

332 Lorien Stapleton St Catherine's 18.60 3 

312 Issy Cox Guildford High 18.40 4= 

345 Izzy Arnold St Faith's 18.40 4= 

309 Sophia Waller North London Collegiate 18.30 6 

305 Claudia Del Rio British School in the Netherlands 18.25 7= 

344 Matilda Luscombe St Faith's 18.25 7= 

315 Vicky Browne Guildford High 18.15 9= 



320 Charlotte Goodall Holmewood House 18.15 9= 

319 Antigony Savage Holmewood House 18.10 11 

333 Camilla Francis St Catherine's 17.95 12= 

324 Eliza Cripwell Haberdashers' Monmouth 17.95 12= 

308 Luna Williamson North London Collegiate 17.90 14= 

311 Molly Redvers Guildford High 17.90 14= 

310 Camilla de Pourbaix North London Collegiate 17.80 16 

301 Maisie Oxlade British School in the Netherlands 17.65 17= 

323 Charlotte Armstrong Haberdashers' Monmouth 17.65 17= 

317 Olivia Scott Smith Holmewood House 17.60 19 

335 Lily Telfer Smollett St Catherine's 17.55 20 

321 Sky Ballantyne Haberdashers' Monmouth 17.45 21= 

304 Isabel van Zoest British School in the Netherlands 17.45 21= 

334 Chelsea Foote St Catherine's 17.40 23 

318 Tilliana Kennedy Holmewood House 17.35 24 

338 Amelia Wojnar Adcote 17.30 25 

316 Ana Deeley Holmewood House 17.10 26 

313 Kate Lee Guildford High 16.90 27= 

342 Rebecca Malyon St Faith's 16.90 27= 

303 Holly O'Connor British School in the Netherlands 16.85 29 

302 Valentina Barrera British School in the Netherlands 16.75 30 

343 Christina Kell St Faith's 16.55 31 

326 Maddie Messling Queenswood 16.40 32 

307 Ella Davey North London Collegiate 16.30 33 

341 Olivia Bullen St Faith's 16.25 34 

330 Brooke Henley Queenswood 16.20 35 

325 Maeve Barratt Haberdashers' Monmouth 16.10 36 

306 Jessica Neale North London Collegiate 16.00 37 

337 Claudia Wojnar Adcote 15.85 38= 

339 Rebecca Walker Adcote 15.85 38= 

322 Erin Llewellyn Haberdashers' Monmouth 15.70 40 

336 Katie Hayton Adcote 15.60 41 

328 

Scarlet Gerry-

Churchhouse Queenswood 15.15 42 

329 Chloe Lazari Queenswood 14.95 43 

327 Sophie Judge Queenswood 14.60 44 

340 Ellie Cooke-Shannon Adcote 0.00 45 

 

UNDER 13 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Guildford High 73.20 1 

St Catherine's 72.90 2 

Holmewood House 71.20 3 

British School in the Netherlands 70.40 4 

North London Collegiate 70.35 5= 

St Faith's 70.35 5= 

Haberdashers' Monmouth 69.15 7 

Adcote 64.60 8 

Queenswood 63.20 9 

 


